
HHS 2024 - Full Tour: Virolahti – Arctic Ocean ca. 1800km
km

Sat 2.3.2024

1. Sun 3.3.2024 Virolahti Raippo 61 x

2. Mon 4.3.2024 Raippo Joutseno 49 x

3. Tue 5.3.2024 Joutseno Ruokolahti 44

4. Wed 6.3.2024 Ruokolahti Simpele 43 x

5. Thu 7.3.2024 Simpele Mikkolanniemi 46 x

6. Fri 8.3.2024 Mikkolanniemi Kitee 65 x

7. Sat 9.3.2024 Kitee Kiihtelysvaara 56 x

8. Sun 10.3.2024 Kiihtelysvaara Ilomantsi 57 x

9. Mon 11.3.2024 Ilomantsi Naarva 64 x

10. Tue 12.3.2024 Naarva Kitsi 49 x

11. Wed 13.3.2024 Kitsi Nurmijärvi 65 x

12. Thu 14.3.2024 Nurmijärvi Saunajärvi 61 x

13. Fri 15.3.2024 Saunajärvi Kuhmo 49

14. Sat 16.3.2024 Kuhmo Lentiira 64 x

15. Sun 17.3.2024 Lentiira Kuivajärvi 41 x

16. Mon 18.3.2024 Kuivajärvi Raate 40

17. Tue 19.3.2024 Raate Arola 62

18. Wed 20.3.2024 Arola Hossa 45

19. Thu 21.3.2024 Hossa Soivio 54 x

20. Fri 22.3.2024 Soivio Kuusamo 54 x

21. Sat 23.3.2024 Kuusamo Käylä 57 x

22. Sun 24.3.2024 Käylä Salla 64 x

23. Mon 25.3.2024 Salla Saija 49 x

24. Tue 26.3.2024 Saija Savukoski 47

25. Wed 27.3.2024 Savukoski Tanhua 45

26. Thu 28.3.2024 Tanhua Lokka 50

27. Fri 29.3.2024 Lokka Tankavaara 58 x

28. Sat 30.3.2024 Tankavaara Kaunispää 40 x

29. Sun 31.3.2024 Kaunispää Ukonjärvi 53 x

30. Mon 1.4.2024 Ukonjärvi Partakko 58

31. Tue 2.4.2024 Partakko Sevettijärvi 50 x

32. Wed 3.4.2024 Sevettijärvi Nuorgam 83 x

33. Thu 4.4.2024 Nuorgam Arctic Ocean 63 + 6 x

Fri 5.4.2024

SECTION III ca. 720 km
transfer Nuorgam -> Ivalo Airport

TOTAL 34 DAYS ca. 1800 km
x) = possibility for a shorter day ski

Preliminary dayprogram
Assembly at Virolahti

SECTION I n. 420 km

SECTION II ca. 650 km


